FORM PTO-1595 4-17-00 RE (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-05-2000		SHEET		NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			•	▼	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	101346	628	itached origina	al documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): CHNADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, AS SECURITY AGENT COMMERCE COULT WEST, ITA FIR TO unto Untano (Canade M5L4A) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes & No			d address of re	eceiving party(ies)	
		Name:_ <u></u>	IORTRU, IN	C.	
		Internal Address:			
Nature of conveyance:					·
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Add	dress: <u>515</u> L	yeaste Road	1
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
other Resease of Security	<b>(</b>	City: De1	Tort	_State: _ ト ፲ ፲	_ZIP:48214
Execution Date: March 31, 2000		Additional n	ame(s) & address	(es) attached? D Ye	s 🛱 No
Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	2.47			
If this document is being filled togethe	r with a new application	n, the execution	date of the ap	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Paten	t No.(s)		
Please see outdoned S	chedule B.	Prasc	see att	ached Sched	luic B
	Additional numbers at	ached? X Yes O	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: BROBECK, PHILGERE	HARRISGNUP	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 360</u>	ÇO
Internal Address:		🙇 Enclos	sed		
Attn Kimbericy A Leithin	φ	<ul><li>Author</li></ul>	rized to be cha	arged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 550 South Ito	pë Sirect	8. Deposit a	ccount numbe	r:	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: 105 A13GC1CS State: CA	zip: <u>90071</u>	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this	page if paying by dep	osit account)
05/03/2000 DEGRATES 00000135 07790650 01 FC:581 360.00 (		E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and			is a true copy of
KINDUCTICY A LATED Name of Person Signing  Total	number of pages including				Date

# SCHEDULE B Patents

Owner: Nortru, Inc.

Part 1 - CANADA

Patent	Appln. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
Transportable Processing Unit Capable of Receiving Various Chemical Materials to	2,072,333	2,072,333	Oct. 14/97
Produce an Essentially Homogeneous Admixture			
Thereof			
Composition For The Treatment of Overspray In	2,082,377	2,082,377	May 19/98
Paint Spray Booths		-	

### Part 2 – UNITED STATES

Patent	Appln. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
Composition for the Treatment of Overspray in Paint Spray Booths	07/790,650	5,200,104	Apr. 6/93
Composition for the Treatment of Overspray in Paint Spray Booths Containing Secondary Alcohol Esters and Surficants	07/861,091	5,198,143	Mar. 30/93
Process for Reclamation and Treatment of Paint Overspray Treatment Compositions	07/916,536	5,254,256	Oct. 19/93
Composition for the Treatment of Overspray in Paint Spray Booths Containing Secondary Alcohol Esters	08/038,011	5,397,496	Mar. 14/95
Improved Composition for the Paint Spray Treatment Using Secondary Alcohol Esters in Water	08/130,106	5,464,556	Nov. 7/95
Method for Disposing of Hazardous Waste Material While Producing a Reusable By- Product	07/230,855	4,964,914	Oct. 23/90
Transportable Processing Unit Capable of Receiving Various Chemical Materials to Produce an Essentially Homogeneous Admixture Thereof	07/839,267	5,328,105	Jul 12/94

20738626.1

Method for Recovering a Volatile Organic Component of Solvent-in-Water Emulsion Derived from Paint Overspray Treatment and Capture Systems	08/648,589	5,766,370	June 16/98
Method for Recovering A Volatile Organic Material Consisting Essentially of Carbonyl Compunds from Solvent-in-Water Emulsion Derived from Paint Overspray Treatment and Capture Systems	08/648,588		

(Reel Frame 9235/0226)

20738626.1

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY

Pursuant to a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") between Nortru, Inc. (the "Chargor") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Security Agent (the "Bank"), made as of March 16, 1998, the Chargor granted to the Bank a security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trade-mark listed in attached Schedule A (the "Mark") and the patents listed in attached Schedule B (the "Patents").

In consideration of the due payment and performance by the Chargor of the Liabilities (as defined in the Security Agreement), the undersigned Bank, as Security Agent, hereby releases and discharges the Mark and Patents of Nortru, Inc. from all security interests created under the Security Agreement.

Dated as of this 31 day of March, 2000.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE,

as Security Agent

By:

Title:

A.C. Becker

General Manager

20738626.1

# SCHEDULE B Patents

Owner: Nortru, Inc.

Part 1 - CANADA

Patent	Appln. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
Transportable Processing Unit Capable of Receiving Various Chemical Materials to	2,072,333	2,072,333	Oct. 14/97
Produce an Essentially Homogeneous Admixture			
Thereof			
Composition For The Treatment of Overspray In	2,082,377	2,082,377	May 19/98
Paint Spray Booths			

### Part 2 – UNITED STATES

Patent	Appln. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
Composition for the Treatment of Overspray in Paint Spray Booths	07/790,650	5,200,104	Apr. 6/93
Composition for the Treatment of Overspray in Paint Spray Booths Containing Secondary Alcohol Esters and Surficants	07/861,091	5,198,143	Mar. 30/93
Process for Reclamation and Treatment of Paint Overspray Treatment Compositions	07/916,536	5,254,256	Oct. 19/93
Composition for the Treatment of Overspray in Paint Spray Booths Containing Secondary Alcohol Esters	08/038,011	5,397,496	Mar. 14/95
Improved Composition for the Paint Spray Treatment Using Secondary Alcohol Esters in Water	08/130,106	5,464,556	Nov. 7/95
Method for Disposing of Hazardous Waste Material While Producing a Reusable By- Product	07/230,855	4,964,914	Oct. 23/90
Transportable Processing Unit Capable of Receiving Various Chemical Materials to Produce an Essentially Homogeneous Admixture Thereof	07/839,267	5,328,105	Jul 12/94

20738626.1

Method for Recovering a Volatile Organic Component of Solvent-in-Water Emulsion Derived from Paint Overspray Treatment and Capture Systems	08/648,589	5,766,370	June 16/98
Method for Recovering A Volatile Organic Material Consisting Essentially of Carbonyl Compunds from Solvent-in-Water Emulsion Derived from Paint Overspray Treatment and Capture Systems	08/648,588		

(Reel Frame 9235/0226)

20738626.1

**RECORDED: 04/17/2000**